(80.002 ha), Lahada RF (36.741 ha) and Kapilash RF (24.00 ha) under 
Sadangi Range of Dhenkanal Forest Division.

The Additional Compensatory Afforestation Scheme over 140.743 ha 
degraded  forest  land  has  been  prepared  by  the  DFO,  Dhenkanal 
division and approved by the Nodal Officer for 4,89,61,100/- (Rupees₹  
four crore eighty nine lakh sixty one thousand one hundred only). The 
scheme includes ANR plantation @ 500 plants per ha over 140.743 ha, 
SMC activities over 140.743 ha and provision of fencing and watering.

xvi. The Hidsing Irrigation Project intercepts a catchment area of 7230 Ha 
(72.30 Sq. Km).  The catchment area is bifurcated into two divisions

[...]

namely  Angul  Forest  Division  and  Satkosia  Wildlife  Division.  A 
Catchment  Area  Treatment  Plan  has  been  prepared  for  taking  up 
necessary  treatments  in  both  the  divisions.  The  CATP  of  both  the 
divisions have been approved with a financial outlay of 2,07,27,300/-₹  
Rupees two crore seven lakh twenty-seven thousand three hundred 
only) for each Division.

xvii. The Collector, Angul had issued certificate under FRA, 2006 for 15.639 
ha of forest land and 58.487 ha forest land proposed to be diverted in 
favour  of  Cuttack  Investigation  Division  for  construction  of  Hidsing